# OP \$40.00 3413529

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM488311

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/28/2017

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NALCO COMPANY LLC		08/27/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ecolab USA Inc.	
Street Address:	ddress: 1 Ecolab Place	
City:	: Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55102	
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3413529	FREEFLOW

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6123715274

**Email:** pcoleman@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Scott W. Johnston
Address Line 1: PO Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14409.00000032
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott W. Johnston
SIGNATURE:	/Scott W. Johnston/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=SKM\_C36818082809530#page1.tif source=SKM\_C36818082809530#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006438 FRAME: 0193

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, dated effective as of February 28, 2017 ("Effective Date"), is from Nalco Company LLC ("Assignor") to Ecolab USA Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor ASSIGNS, CONVEYS, TRANSFERS, and DELIVERS to Assignee, all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the "FREEFLOW" trademark (the "Mark"), including the United States Registration No. 3413529, which is more particularly described on Exhibit A hereto. The assignment and conveyance of all rights related to the Mark shown above, expressly includes the assignment of any and all related goodwill of the business in which the Mark is used or which is connected with the use of or symbolized by the Mark.

Assignor hereby agrees, at the request and expense of Assignee, to execute and deliver any papers and to perform such other proper lawful acts as Assignee or its successors or assigns may deem reasonably necessary to secure to Assignee or to its successors or assigns the rights hereby transferred.

Assignor:

Nalco Company LLC

Sarah Locknar Senior Trademark Counsel Accepted and agreed to:

**ASSIGNEE:** 

Ecolab USA Inc.

A Delaware Corporation

By: Sarah Lockner Senior Trademark Coinsel

# Exhibit A

U.S. Registration No. 3413529, dated April 15, 2008, FREEFLOW (Word Mark), International Class 001: Chemical additives, namely, freeze conditioning additives and dust control additives for the coal industry

TRADEMARK REEL: 006438 FRAME: 0195

**RECORDED: 08/31/2018**